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DRIVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steven Ferguson A2 30 26 28 30 29 30 29 30 30 262 26 28 208 1

Peter Grimes A3 29 30 26 27 28 22 30 26 27 245 22 26 197 2

Robin Lyons A6 14 29 27 26 25 29 28 29 29 236 14 25 197 3

David Thompson D1 27 24 29 29 26 28 0 27 28 218 24 0 194 4

Mark King D2 24 28 22 25 27 25 26 28 25 230 22 24 184 5

James Wilson A4 28 23 25 23 24 26 27 25 26 227 23 23 181 6

Chris Grimes A5 26 22 23 22 30 27 24 23 24 221 22 22 177 7

Sam Bowden C4 23 25 24 24 0 23 25 24 0 168 0 0 168 8

Ashley Lamont B1 25 27 30 28 23 24 0 0 0 157 0 0 157 9

Jonni McDaid C3 21 21 21 20 22 0 21 22 0 148 0 0 148 10

Andy Blair D6 0 0 19 21 21 19 23 21 21 145 0 0 145 11

Trevor Ferguson B4 18 20 0 19 0 21 22 19 20 139 0 0 139 12

Paul Lowther B3 19 19 20 17 19 20 0 0 22 136 0 0 136 13

Andrew Earney C5 13 13 14 14 18 16 20 20 19 147 13 13 121 14

Richard Earney C6 15 14 16 16 17 18 19 17 0 132 14 0 118 15

Norman Ferguson C2 17 17 15 15 20 17 18 0 18 137 15 15 107 16

George McMillan D3 20 16 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 72 0 0 72 17

Jeremy Tomalin A7 16 18 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 51 18

Paul Mooney D5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 45 0 0 45 19

Chris Grimes Jr C7 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 33 0 0 33 20

$ = Tie resolved on basis of "higher dropped score". £ = Tie resolved on "higher score first" basis.
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DRIVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Pos

Steven Ferguson A2 10 8 10 10 9 10 9 10 10 86 8 9 69 1

Peter Grimes A3 9 10 8 9 8 6 10 8 8 76 6 8 62 2

Robin Lyons A6 5 9 9 8 7 9 8 9 9 73 5 7 61 3

James Wilson A4 8 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 63 7 6 50 4

Chris Grimes A5 7 6 6 6 10 8 6 6 6 61 6 6 49 5

Jeremy Tomalin A7 6 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16 6

Trevor Ferguson B4 8 9 0 9 0 9 10 10 8 63 0 0 63 1

Ashley Lamont B1 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 60 0 0 60 2

Paul Lowther B3 9 8 9 8 9 8 0 0 9 60 0 0 60 3

Paul Mooney D5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 10 4

Sam Bowden C4 10 10 10 10 0 10 10 10 0 70 0 0 70 1

Jonni McDaid C3 9 9 9 9 10 0 9 9 0 64 0 0 64 2

Norman Ferguson C2 8 8 7 7 9 8 6 0 9 62 0 6 56 3

Andrew Earney C5 6 5 6 6 8 7 8 8 10 64 5 6 53 4

Richard Earney C6 7 6 8 8 7 9 7 6 0 58 6 0 52 5

Chris Grimes Jr C7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 14 0 0 14 6

David Thompson D1 10 9 10 10 9 10 0 9 10 77 9 0 68 1

Mark King D2 9 10 9 9 10 9 10 10 9 85 9 9 67 2

Andy Blair D6 0 0 8 8 8 8 9 8 8 57 0 0 57 3

George McMillan D3 7 8 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 29 4

Paul Mooney D5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 5

$ = Tie resolved on basis of "higher dropped score". £ = Tie resolved on "higher score first" basis.
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